
 
 
Weekly Economic Calendar 
For the week commencing 04 November 2013 
 

 
This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for 
monitoring and analysis. 
 
Weekly Economic Calendar – Australia  
 
Nov Day Release Period Key Indicator* Unit Last 

4 Mon ANZ Job advertisement series 
- 
ABS 6416.0 House Price index 
- 
ABS 8501.0 Retail sales 
- 
- 
- 
 

Oct 
- 

Sep Q 
- 

Sep 
- 

Sep Q 
- 

NSW newspaper job ads 
AUs newspaper job ads 
Sydney house prices 
8 Capital city average 
NSW nominal retail sales 
AUS nominal retail sales 
NSW retail sales, volumes 
AUS retail sales, volumes 

M%ch 
M%ch 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 
Q%ch 
Q%ch 

4.6 
1.1 
2.7 
2.4 
0.4 
0.4 
0.3 
0.0 

5 Tue RBA Interest rate decision 
AiG PSI Survey 
ABS 3401.0 Overseas arrivals & departures 
- 
D&B Business expectations survey 
 

Nov 
Oct 
Sep 

- 
Nov  

Cash rate 
Services industry performance 
NSW visitor departures 
AUS visitor departures 
Business expectations 

% 
Index 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 

- 

2.50 
47.1 

7.6 
7.8 

- 

6 Wed ABS 5368.0 International trade 
- 
 

Sep 
- 

NSW merchandise exports 
AUS merchandise imports 

Y%ch 
Y%ch 

7.2 
5.6 

7 Thur AiG PCI Survey 
ABS 6202.0 Labour force 
- 
- 
 

Oct 
Oct 

- 
- 

Construction industry 
NSW employment change 
NSW unemployment rate 
NSW participation rate 

Index 
‘000 
% 
% 

47.6 
-22.3 

5.6 
63.4 

8 Fri RBA Statement on monetary policy Nov  Inflation forecasts - - 
 

• National 
• Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available 

 
Weekly Economic Calendar – International * 
 

Nov Day Release Period Key Indicator Unit Last 

4 Mon EUR PMI manufacturing Oct  Manufacturing activity Index 51.3 
5 Tue EUR PPI 

US ISM non-manufacturing 
Sep  
Oct  

Headline PPI 
Non-manufacturing activity 

Y%ch 
Index  

-0.8 
54.4 

6 Wed UK Industrial production 
EUR Retail sales 
GER Industrial orders 

Sep  
Sep  
Sep  

Total industrial production 
Retail sales 
New orders  

Y%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 

-1.5 
0.7 

-0.3 
7 Thur GER Industrial production 

UK BoE Interest rate decision 
EUR ECB Interest rate decision 
US GDP (first release) 
- 
US Consumer credit 

Sep 
Nov 
Nov 

Sep Q 
- 

Sep   

Total production 
Bank rate 
Refi-rate 
Real GDP, annualised 
Personal consumption, ann. 
Monthly change in credit 

M%ch 
% 
% 

Q%ch 
Q%ch 

$b 

1.4 
0.50 
0.50 

2.5 
1.8 

13.6 
8 Fri CHI Trade 

- 
- 
CHI Inflation 
- 
CHI Industrial production 
CHI fixed asset investment 
CHI Retail Sales 
GER Trade 
UK Trade 
US non-farm payrolls 
- 
- 
US Personal income and spending 
- 
US University of Michigan confidence 

Oct 
- 
- 

Oct 
- 

Oct 
Oct 
Oct  
Sep  
Sep 
Oct 

- 
- 

Sep 
- 

Nov  

Exports 
Imports 
Trade balance 
CPI 
PPI 
Total production 
Urban CAPEX 
Retail sales 
Balance of trade 
Balance of trade 
Non-farm payrolls change 
Unemployment rate 
Participation rate 
Personal income  
Personal spending 
Consumer sentiment 

Y%ch 
Y%ch 

$b 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 

€b 
£b 

‘000 
% 
% 

M%ch 
M%ch 
Index  

-0.3 
7.4 

15.2 
3.1 

-1.3 
10.2 
20.2 
13.3 
15.6 
-3.3 
148 
7.2 

63.2 
0.4 
0.3 

73.2 
 
* North American and most European reports are released overnight Australian time. 


