

## The Weekly Economic Calendar For the week commencing 04 November 2013

This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for monitoring and analysis.

## Weekly Economic Calendar - Australia

Nov	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator*	Unit	Last
4	Mon	ANZ Job advertisement series	Oct	NSW newspaper job ads	M%ch	4.6
		-	-	AUs newspaper job ads	M%ch	1.1
		ABS 6416.0 House Price index	Sep Q	Sydney house prices	Y%ch	2.7
		-	-	8 Capital city average	Y%ch	2.4
		ABS 8501.0 Retail sales	Sep	NSW nominal retail sales	M%ch	0.4
		-	-	AUS nominal retail sales	M%ch	0.4
		-	Sep Q	NSW retail sales, volumes	Q%ch	0.3
		-	-	AUS retail sales, volumes	Q%ch	0.0
5	Tue	RBA Interest rate decision	Nov	Cash rate	%	2.50
		AiG PSI Survey	Oct	Services industry performance	Index	47.1
		ABS 3401.0 Overseas arrivals & departures	Sep	NSW visitor departures	Y%ch	7.6
		-	-	AUS visitor departures	Y%ch	7.8
		D&B Business expectations survey	Nov	Business expectations	-	-
	10/1	ADO 5000 O latera effected to	0	NIONAL STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	)/0/ -l-	7.0
6	Wed	ABS 5368.0 International trade	Sep	NSW merchandise exports	Y%ch	7.2
		-	-	AUS merchandise imports	Y%ch	5.6
7	Thur	AiG PCI Survey	Oct	Construction industry	Index	47.6
		ABS 6202.0 Labour force	Oct	NSW employment change	'000	-22.3
		-	-	NSW unemployment rate	%	5.6
		-	-	NSW participation rate	%	63.4
8	Fri	RBA Statement on monetary policy	Nov	Inflation forecasts	-	-

- National
- Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available

## Weekly Economic Calendar – International \*

Nov	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator	Unit	Last
4	Mon	EUR PMI manufacturing	Oct	Manufacturing activity	Index	51.3
5	Tue	EUR PPI	Sep	Headline PPI	Y%ch	-0.8
		US ISM non-manufacturing	Oct	Non-manufacturing activity	Index	54.4
6	Wed	UK Industrial production	Sep	Total industrial production	Y%ch	-1.5
		EUR Retail sales	Sep	Retail sales	M%ch	0.7
		GER Industrial orders	Sep	New orders	M%ch	-0.3
7	Thur	GER Industrial production	Sep	Total production	M%ch	1.4
		UK BoE Interest rate decision	Nov	Bank rate	%	0.50
		EUR ECB Interest rate decision	Nov	Refi-rate	%	0.50
		US GDP (first release)	Sep Q	Real GDP, annualised	Q%ch	2.5
		-	-	Personal consumption, ann.	Q%ch	1.8
		US Consumer credit	Sep	Monthly change in credit	\$b	13.6
8	Fri	CHI Trade	Oct	Exports	Y%ch	-0.3
		-	-	Imports	Y%ch	7.4
		-	-	Trade balance	\$b	15.2
		CHI Inflation	Oct	CPI	Y%ch	3.1
		-	-	PPI	Y%ch	-1.3
		CHI Industrial production	Oct	Total production	Y%ch	10.2
		CHI fixed asset investment	Oct	Urban CAPEX	Y%ch	20.2
		CHI Retail Sales	Oct	Retail sales	Y%ch	13.3
		GER Trade	Sep	Balance of trade	€b	15.6
		UK Trade	Sep	Balance of trade	£b	-3.3
		US non-farm payrolls	Oct	Non-farm payrolls change	'000	148
		-	-	Unemployment rate	%	7.2
		-	-	Participation rate	%	63.2
		US Personal income and spending	Sep	Personal income	M%ch	0.4
		-	-	Personal spending	M%ch	0.3
		US University of Michigan confidence	Nov	Consumer sentiment	Index	73.2

North American and most European reports are released overnight Australian time.